EXHIBIT "C"

ENTRY PERMIT AND RELEASE

SIX MILE CREEK VENTURES, LLC, with offices at 2379 Beville Road, Daytona Beach, Florida, hereby grant to NORTHEAST FLORIDA HUNTING RETRIEVER CLUB of St. Johns County, Florida, the privilege to go upon the designated Property described and depicted in Exhibit "A" in St. Johns County for the purpose of hunting and dog training only.

The undersigned, as evidence by the signature(s) below agree(s) to the following conditions:

- 1. The undersigned assumes all risks and is liable and responsible for all injuries and damage caused by undersigned's entry onto the lands. As consideration for the privilege to enter the lands, the undersigned agrees to indemnify and save SIX MILE CREEK VENTURES, LLC, its agents, servants, employees, subsidiaries, parent, successors and assigns harmless against any and all losses, costs, representations, charges or claims, whether justifiable or not, arising out of such entry of the Lands.
- 2. This permit shall expire on ______ or earlier if:
 - a. The undersigned violates any terms of this permit or any local, state or federal laws;
 - b. This permit is terminated by SIX MILE CREEK VENTURES, LLC.
- 3. This permit is nontransferable and may only be used by the undersigned.

NORTHEAST FLORIDA HUNTING RETRIEVER CLUB

PV	
DI.	

_____ Dated:_____

SIX MILE CREEK VENTURES, LLC.

BY: ICI JACKSONVILLE RESIDENTIAL HOLDING, LLC, Construction Manager

BY:

Charlene B. Irland, Vice President

PARTICIPANT MUST SIGN AND RETURN WITH HUNT TEST PREMIUM.